



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 02250115 January 15, 2025 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E21T5-R0
District: District 2 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, DUVAL **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41021677219 (*)
Contract Desc: Traffic Operations Contract 41021687210

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
	TRAFFIC CONTROL PRODUCTS OF FLORIDA, INC.		REJECT ALL BIDS		
	ACME BARRICADES LC				

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250115 January 15, 2025 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E21T5-R0
District: District 2 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, DUVAL **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41021677219 (*)
Contract Descr: Traffic Operations Contract 41021687210

The work under this Contract consists of Maintenance of traffic, installation / replacement of highway signing, installation / removal of thermoplastic or paint pavement markings, messages, and symbols, raised retro-reflective pavement markers, delineators, fence type B, highmast light pole removal, sign structure removal, etc. All work will be described in detail on individual work documents issued during the life of this contract. EXPERIENCE IN OVERHEAD SIGNS (FORM 850-070-03) MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID. EXPERIENCE IN PAVEMENT MARKINGS (FORM 850-070-06) MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID. EXPERIENCE IN SINGLE AND MUTLI POST SIGN REPAIR (FORM 850-070-08) MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID. RENEWAL OPTION. BUDGET ESTIMATE - \$500,000.00. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	Unit Price		Ext Amount	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE REPAIR (CY						
0005 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		90.000 HR				
0010 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,200.000 ED				
0015 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		20.000 ED				
0020 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		60.000 ED				
0025 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		20.000 ED				
0030 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		24.000 ED				

REJECT ALL BIDS



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250115 January 15, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: E21T5-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE REPAIR (CY								
0035 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		20.000 LF						
0040 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		10.000 SY						
0045 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		10.000 SY						
0050 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		500.000 SF						
0055 0550 10220 FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0', STANDARD		1,000.000 LF						
0060 0550 60211 FENCE GATE, TYPE B, SINGLE, 0- 6.0' OPENING		2.000 EA						
0065 0550 60212 FENCE GATE, TYPE B, SINGLE, 6.1 - 12.0' OPENING		2.000 EA						
0070 0550 60213 FENCE GATE, TYPE B, SINGLE, 12.1- 18.0' OPENING		2.000 EA						
0075 0550 60214 FENCE GATE, TYPE B, SINGLE, 18.1- 20.0' OPENING		2.000 EA						

REJECT ALL BIDS



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250115 January 15, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: E21T5-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE REPAIR (CY								
0080 0550 60222 FENCE GATE, TYPE B, DOUBLE, 6.1-12.0' OPENING		2.000 EA						
0085 0550 60223 FENCE GATE, TYPE B, DOUBLE, 12.1-18.0' OPENING		2.000 EA						
0090 0550 60224 FENCE GATE, TYPE B, DOUBLE, 18.1-20.0' OPENING		2.000 EA						
0095 0550 60232 FENCE GATE, TYPE B, SLIDING/CANTILEVER, 6.1-12' OPENING		2.000 EA						
0100 0550 60233 FENCE GATE, TYPE B, SLIDING/CANTILEVER, 12.1-18' OPENING		2.000 EA						
0105 0550 60234 FENCE GATE, TYPE B, SLIDING/CANTILEVER, 18.1-20.0' OPENING		2.000 EA						
0110 0550 60235 FENCE GATE, TYPE B, SLIDING/CANTILEVER, 20.1-24' OPENING		2.000 EA						
0115 0700 1111 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF		85.000 EA						

REJECT ALL BIDS



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250115 January 15, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: E21T5-R0

Line No / Item ID	Alternate	Quantity						
Item Description		Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>								
SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE REPAIR (CY								
0120 0700 1112		34.000						
SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12.0-20.0 SF								
0125 0700 1113		2.000						
SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 20.1-30.0 SF								
0130 0700 1211		2.000						
SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I BARRIER TOP-MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF								
0135 0700 1212		2.000						
SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I BARRIER TOP-MOUNT, 12.0-20.0 SF								
0140 0700 1213		2.000						
SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I BARRIER TOP-MOUNT, 20.1-30.0 SF SHEETING AREA FOR BACK TO BACK SIGNS								
0145 0700 1311		1.000						
SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I BARRIER SIDE-MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF								
0150 0700 1312		1.000						
SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I BARRIER SIDE-MOUNT, 12.0-20.0 SF								

REJECT ALL BIDS



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250115 January 15, 2025

Call Order: 005

Contract: E21T5-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	Unit Price		Ext Amount		Unit Price		Ext Amount	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE REPAIR (CY										
0155 0700 1500 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, RELOCATE		5.000 EA								
0160 0700 1600 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE		26.000 EA								
0165 0700 1912 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I CANTILEVER GROUND MOUNT, 12.0-20.0 SF		2.000 EA								
0170 0700 1913 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I CANTILEVER GROUND MOUNT, 20.1-30.0 SF		2.000 EA								
0175 0700 2111 MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF		2.000 EA								
0180 0700 2112 MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12.0- 20.0 SF		2.000 EA								
0185 0700 2113 MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 20.1- 30.0 SF		2.000 EA								
0190 0700 2114 MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 30.1- 50.0 SF		2.000 EA								

REJECT ALL BIDS



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250115 January 15, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: E21T5-R0

Line No / Item ID	Alternate	Quantity						
Item Description		Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>								
SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE REPAIR (CY								
0195 0700 2115		2.000						
MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 50.1-100.0 SF		EA						
0200 0700 2116		2.000						
MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 100.1-200.0 SF		EA						
0205 0700 2117		2.000						
MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 200.1-300.0 SF		EA						
0210 0700 2118		2.000						
MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 300.1-400.0 SF		EA						
0215 0700 2500		2.000						
MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, RELOCATE		EA						
0220 0700 2600		2.000						
MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE		EA						
0225 0700 3101		2.000						
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		EA						
0230 0700 3102		2.000						
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		EA						

REJECT ALL BIDS



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250115 January 15, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: E21T5-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE REPAIR (CY								
0235 0700 3103 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF		2.000 EA						
0240 0700 3104 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF		2.000 EA						
0245 0700 3105 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 51-100 SF		2.000 EA						
0250 0700 3106 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 101-200 SF		2.000 EA	REJECT ALL BIDS					
0255 0700 3201 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		2.000 EA						
0260 0700 3202 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12-20 SF		2.000 EA						
0265 0700 3203 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 21-30 SF		2.000 EA						
0270 0700 3204 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 31-50 SF		2.000 EA						
0275 0700 3205 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 51-100 SF		2.000 EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250115 January 15, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: E21T5-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	Unit Price		Ext Amount		Unit Price		Ext Amount	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE REPAIR (CY										
0280	0700 3206	2.000								
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 101-200 SF		EA								
0285	0700 3207	2.000								
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 201-300 SF		EA								
0290	0700 3301	2.000								
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL SINGLE POST BRIDGE MOUNT INDEX 11870/700-012, UP TO 12 SF		EA								
0295	0700 3302	2.000								
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL SINGLE POST BRIDGE MOUNT INDEX 11870/700-012, 12-20 SF		EA								
0300	0700 3401	2.000								
SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, UP TO 12 SF		EA								
0305	0700 3402	2.000								
SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 12-20 SF		EA								
0310	0700 3403	2.000								
SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 21-30 SF		EA								
0315	0700 3404	2.000								
SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 31-50 SF		EA								

REJECT ALL BIDS



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250115 January 15, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: E21T5-R0

Line No / Item ID	Alternate	Quantity						
Item Description		Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>								
SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE REPAIR (CY								
0360	0700 4631	2.000						
OVERHEAD STATIC SIGN STRUCTURE, SHALLOW FOUNDATION REMOVAL, MONOTUBE		EA						
0365	0700 4640	2.000						
OVERHEAD STATIC SIGN STRUCTURE, REMOVE BRIDGE MOUNT		EA						
0370	0700 13 12	20.000						
RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP-FURNISH AND INSTALL, 2'		EA						
0375	0700 13 15	30.000						
RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP-FURNISH AND INSTALL, 5'		EA						
0380	0700 15 2	2.000						
IN-STREET SIGN ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL- FIXED BASE CONNECTION		EA	REJECT ALL BIDS					
0385	0704 1 3	20.000						
TUBULAR MARKER, 36" WHITE POST		EA						
0390	0704 1 4	20.000						
TUBULAR MARKER, 36" YELLOW POST		EA						
0395	0705 10 1	12.000						
OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1		EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250115 January 15, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: E21T5-R0

Line No / Item ID	Alternate	Quantity						
Item Description		Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>								
SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE REPAIR (CY								
0440	0710 11190	20.000						
	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ISLAND NOSE	SF						
0445	0710 11290	20.000						
	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE	SF						
0450	0710 11331	0.400						
	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, BLACK, SKIP, 6"	GM						
0455	0711 11102	0.800						
	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND	GM						
0460	0711 11103	0.400						
	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR INTERCHANGE MARKINGS	GM						
0465	0711 11123	8,000.000						
	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT	LF						
0470	0711 11124	1,000.000						
	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS	LF						
0475	0711 11125	400.000						
	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	LF						

REJECT ALL BIDS



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250115 January 15, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: E21T5-R0

Line No / Item ID	Alternate	Quantity						
Item Description		Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>								
SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE REPAIR (CY								
0480	0711 11141	1.000						
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		GM						
0485	0711 11144	1.000						
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-2 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 12" FOR ROUNDABOUT		GM						
0490	0711 11170	24.000						
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		EA						
0495	0711 11180	100.000						
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, YIELD LINE		LF						
0500	0711 11224	200.000						
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		LF						
0505	0711 11241	0.600						
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		GM						
0510	0711 11421	100.000						
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, BLUE, SOLID,6"		LF						
0515	0711 14123	300.000						
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK		LF						

REJECT ALL BIDS



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250115 January 15, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: E21T5-R0

Line No / Item ID	Alternate	Quantity						
Item Description		Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>								
SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE REPAIR (CY								
0520	0711 14125	2,000.000						
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK								
		LF						
0525	0711 14141	0.400						
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE ON CONCRETE SURFACES								
		GM						
0530	0711 14160	4.000						
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE								
		EA						
0535	0711 14170	4.000						
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW								
		EA						
0540	0711 14180	10.000						
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, YIELD LINE								
		LF						
0545	0711 14191	150.000						
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, 6" WHITE, RAILROAD DYNAMIC ENVELOPE								
		LF						
0550	0711 14193	70.000						
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, 12" WHITE ON ASPHALT PAVEMENT, RAILROAD DYNAMIC ENVELOPE								
		LF						
0555	0711 14194	30.000						
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, 12" WHITE WITH 4" OUTSIDE BLACK CONTRAST ON CONCRETE PAVEMENT, RAILROAD DYNAMIC ENVELOPE								
		LF						

REJECT ALL BIDS



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250115 January 15, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: E21T5-R0

Line No / Item ID	Alternate	Quantity						
Item Description		Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>								
SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE REPAIR (CY								
0560	0711 14241	0.400						
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE ON CONCRETE SURFACES								
0565	0711 14341	0.200						
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, BLACK, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE ON CONCRETE SURFACES								
0570	0711 14421	10.000						
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, BLUE, SOLID, 6"								
0575	0711 14560	4.000						
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST ON CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL								
0580	0711 14570	6.000						
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST, ARROW ON CONCRETE SURFACE								
0585	0711 14660	2.000						
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, MULTI COLOR ROUTE SHIELD								
0590	0711 17 1	500.000						
THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN								

REJECT ALL BIDS



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250115 January 15, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: E21T5-R0

Line No / Item ID	Alternate	Quantity						
Item Description		Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>								
SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE REPAIR (CY								
0595	0713103101	0.200						
PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		GM						
0600	0713103121	0.200						
PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID W/CONTRAST, 6" PRIMARY LINE WIDTH, FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		GM						
0605	0713103201	0.200						
PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		GM						
0610	0713107	400.000						
PREFORMED/PERMANENT TAPE, REMOVE		SF						
0615	0715 19 62	2.000						
HIGH MAST LIGHT POLE, SHALLOW FOUNDATION REMOVAL		EA						
0620	0715 19 62	2.000						
HIGH MAST LIGHT POLE, SHALLOW FOUNDATION REMOVAL		EA						
0625	E102 20	10.000						
PORTABLE LIGHTING UNIT (MAST MOUNTED)		ED						
0630	E102 74 9	4,600.000						
TRAFFIC CONES		ED						

REJECT ALL BIDS



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250115 January 15, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: E21T5-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE REPAIR (CY								
0635 E102 97 1 TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TEMPORARY)		4.000 ED						
0640 E580332 21 TREE REMOVAL (4" TO 12")		2.000 EA						
0645 E580332 22 TREE REMOVAL (13" TO 24")		2.000 EA						
0650 E580332 23 TREE REMOVAL (25" TO 36")		2.000 EA						
0655 E580332 24 TREE REMOVAL (37" TO 48")		2.000 EA						
0660 E580336 4 PRUNING AND TRIMMING (TREES AND SHRUBS)		0.600 PM						
0665 E700 30 1 SIGN PANEL OVERLAY, SINGLE POST		20.000 SF						
0670 E700 30 2 SIGN PANEL OVERLAY, MULTI POST		40.000 SF						
0675 E700 30 3 SIGN PANEL OVERLAY, OVERHEAD		50.000 SF						

REJECT ALL BIDS



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250115 January 15, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: E21T5-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	Unit Price		Ext Amount		Unit Price		Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE REPAIR (CY										
0680 E711 3 1 PAVEMENT MESSAGES (THERMOPLASTIC)		200.000 SF								
0685 E711 11121 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		5,600.000 LF								
0690 E711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6"		400.000 LF								
0695 E711 11221 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		7,000.000 LF								
0700 E711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		3,000.000 LF								
0001 CONCRETE REPAIR (CY) Section Totals:										
Life Cycle Costs:										
Section Total with LCC:										
Contract Grand Totals:										

REJECT ALL BIDS



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250115 January 15, 2025 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E21T5-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 02250115 January 15, 2025 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E21T5-R0
District: District 2 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, DUVAL **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41021677219 (*)
Contract Desc: Traffic Operations Contract 41021687210

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	TRAFFIC CONTROL PRODUCTS OF FLORIDA, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,568,496.00	100.00%
2	ACME BARRICADES LC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,790,312.00	114.14%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250115 January 15, 2025 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E21T5-R0
District: District 2 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, DUVAL **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41021677219 (*)
Contract Descr: Traffic Operations Contract 41021687210

The work under this Contract consists of Maintenance of traffic, installation / replacement of highway signing, installation / removal of thermoplastic or paint pavement markings, messages, and symbols, raised retro-reflective pavement markers, delineators, fence type B, highmast light pole removal, sign structure removal, etc. All work will be described in detail on individual work documents issued during the life of this contract. EXPERIENCE IN OVERHEAD SIGNS (FORM 850-070-03) MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID. EXPERIENCE IN PAVEMENT MARKINGS (FORM 850-070-06) MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID. EXPERIENCE IN SINGLE AND MUTLI POST SIGN REPAIR (FORM 850-070-08) MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID. RENEWAL OPTION. BUDGET ESTIMATE - \$500,000.00. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL PRODUCTS OF FLORIDA, INC.		(2) ACME BARRICADES LC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE REPAIR (CY								
0005 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		90.000 HR	105.00000	9,450.00	200.00000	18,000.00		
0010 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,200.000 ED	2.80000	3,360.00	2.00000	2,400.00		
0015 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		20.000 ED	2.50000	50.00	3.00000	60.00		
0020 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		60.000 ED	100.00000	6,000.00	25.00000	1,500.00		
0025 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		20.000 ED	45.00000	900.00	50.00000	1,000.00		
0030 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		24.000 ED	0.40000	9.60	3.00000	72.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250115 January 15, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: E21T5-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL PRODUCTS OF FLORIDA, INC.		(2) ACME BARRICADES LC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE REPAIR (CY								
0035 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		20.000 LF	190.00000	3,800.00	300.00000	6,000.00		
0040 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		10.000 SY	295.00000	2,950.00	300.00000	3,000.00		
0045 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		10.000 SY	465.00000	4,650.00	500.00000	5,000.00		
0050 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		500.000 SF	48.00000	24,000.00	75.00000	37,500.00		
0055 0550 10220 FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0', STANDARD		1,000.000 LF	63.00000	63,000.00	65.00000	65,000.00		
0060 0550 60211 FENCE GATE, TYPE B, SINGLE, 0- 6.0' OPENING		2.000 EA	3,400.00000	6,800.00	3,500.00000	7,000.00		
0065 0550 60212 FENCE GATE, TYPE B, SINGLE, 6.1 - 12.0' OPENING		2.000 EA	4,500.00000	9,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00		
0070 0550 60213 FENCE GATE, TYPE B, SINGLE, 12.1- 18.0' OPENING		2.000 EA	5,800.00000	11,600.00	6,500.00000	13,000.00		
0075 0550 60214 FENCE GATE, TYPE B, SINGLE, 18.1- 20.0' OPENING		2.000 EA	6,500.00000	13,000.00	7,000.00000	14,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250115 January 15, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: E21T5-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL PRODUCTS OF FLORIDA, INC.		(2) ACME BARRICADES LC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE REPAIR (CY								
0080 0550 60222 FENCE GATE, TYPE B, DOUBLE, 6.1-12.0' OPENING		2.000 EA	8,500.00000	17,000.00	8,500.00000	17,000.00		
0085 0550 60223 FENCE GATE, TYPE B, DOUBLE, 12.1-18.0' OPENING		2.000 EA	10,000.00000	20,000.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00		
0090 0550 60224 FENCE GATE, TYPE B, DOUBLE, 18.1-20.0' OPENING		2.000 EA	4,860.00000	9,720.00	12,500.00000	25,000.00		
0095 0550 60232 FENCE GATE, TYPE B, SLIDING/CANTILEVER, 6.1-12' OPENING		2.000 EA	6,900.00000	13,800.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00		
0100 0550 60233 FENCE GATE, TYPE B, SLIDING/CANTILEVER, 12.1-18' OPENING		2.000 EA	9,980.00000	19,960.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00		
0105 0550 60234 FENCE GATE, TYPE B, SLIDING/CANTILEVER, 18.1-20.0' OPENING		2.000 EA	13,000.00000	26,000.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00		
0110 0550 60235 FENCE GATE, TYPE B, SLIDING/CANTILEVER, 20.1-24' OPENING		2.000 EA	16,000.00000	32,000.00	15,000.00000	30,000.00		
0115 0700 1111 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF		85.000 EA	880.00000	74,800.00	850.00000	72,250.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250115 January 15, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: E21T5-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL PRODUCTS OF FLORIDA, INC.		(2) ACME BARRICADES LC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE REPAIR (CY								
0120 0700 1112 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12.0- 20.0 SF		34.000 EA	3,150.00000	107,100.00	3,200.00000	108,800.00		
0125 0700 1113 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 20.1- 30.0 SF		2.000 EA	3,527.00000	7,054.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00		
0130 0700 1211 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I BARRIER TOP-MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF		2.000 EA	3,297.00000	6,594.00	4,500.00000	9,000.00		
0135 0700 1212 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I BARRIER TOP-MOUNT, 12.0-20.0 SF		2.000 EA	3,797.00000	7,594.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00		
0140 0700 1213 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I BARRIER TOP-MOUNT, 20.1-30.0 SF SHEETING AREA FOR BACK TO BACK SIGNS		2.000 EA	4,440.00000	8,880.00	5,500.00000	11,000.00		
0145 0700 1311 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I BARRIER SIDE-MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF		1.000 EA	3,967.00000	3,967.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00		
0150 0700 1312 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I BARRIER SIDE-MOUNT, 12.0-20.0 SF		1.000 EA	4,493.00000	4,493.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250115 January 15, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: E21T5-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL PRODUCTS OF FLORIDA, INC.		(2) ACME BARRICADES LC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE REPAIR (CY								
0155 0700 1500 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, RELOCATE		5.000 EA	350.00000	1,750.00	300.00000	1,500.00		
0160 0700 1600 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE		26.000 EA	210.00000	5,460.00	50.00000	1,300.00		
0165 0700 1912 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I CANTILEVER GROUND MOUNT, 12.0-20.0 SF		2.000 EA	4,388.00000	8,776.00	6,000.00000	12,000.00		
0170 0700 1913 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I CANTILEVER GROUND MOUNT, 20.1-30.0 SF		2.000 EA	4,967.00000	9,934.00	7,500.00000	15,000.00		
0175 0700 2111 MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF		2.000 EA	5,980.00000	11,960.00	7,000.00000	14,000.00		
0180 0700 2112 MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12.0- 20.0 SF		2.000 EA	7,890.00000	15,780.00	8,500.00000	17,000.00		
0185 0700 2113 MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 20.1- 30.0 SF		2.000 EA	10,470.00000	20,940.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00		
0190 0700 2114 MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 30.1- 50.0 SF		2.000 EA	11,567.00000	23,134.00	13,000.00000	26,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250115 January 15, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: E21T5-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL PRODUCTS OF FLORIDA, INC.		(2) ACME BARRICADES LC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE REPAIR (CY								
0195 0700 2115 MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 50.1- 100.0 SF		2.000 EA	14,770.00000	29,540.00	15,000.00000	30,000.00		
0200 0700 2116 MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 100. 1-200.0 SF		2.000 EA	18,110.00000	36,220.00	18,500.00000	37,000.00		
0205 0700 2117 MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 200. 1-300.0 SF		2.000 EA	24,400.00000	48,800.00	25,000.00000	50,000.00		
0210 0700 2118 MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 300. 1-400.0 SF		2.000 EA	20,200.00000	40,400.00	30,000.00000	60,000.00		
0215 0700 2500 MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, RELOCATE		2.000 EA	14,000.00000	28,000.00	16,000.00000	32,000.00		
0220 0700 2600 MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE		2.000 EA	2,500.00000	5,000.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00		
0225 0700 3101 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		2.000 EA	480.00000	960.00	500.00000	1,000.00		
0230 0700 3102 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		2.000 EA	795.00000	1,590.00	800.00000	1,600.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250115 January 15, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: E21T5-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL PRODUCTS OF FLORIDA, INC.		(2) ACME BARRICADES LC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE REPAIR (CY								
0235 0700 3103 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF		2.000 EA	1,267.00000	2,534.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00		
0240 0700 3104 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF		2.000 EA	1,633.00000	3,266.00	1,750.00000	3,500.00		
0245 0700 3105 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 51-100 SF		2.000 EA	4,100.00000	8,200.00	3,500.00000	7,000.00		
0250 0700 3106 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 101-200 SF		2.000 EA	6,500.00000	13,000.00	7,000.00000	14,000.00		
0255 0700 3201 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		2.000 EA	1,200.00000	2,400.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00		
0260 0700 3202 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12-20 SF		2.000 EA	1,450.00000	2,900.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00		
0265 0700 3203 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 21-30 SF		2.000 EA	1,690.00000	3,380.00	4,500.00000	9,000.00		
0270 0700 3204 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 31-50 SF		2.000 EA	3,800.00000	7,600.00	6,500.00000	13,000.00		
0275 0700 3205 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 51-100 SF		2.000 EA	6,400.00000	12,800.00	8,000.00000	16,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250115 January 15, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: E21T5-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL PRODUCTS OF FLORIDA, INC.		(2) ACME BARRICADES LC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE REPAIR (CY								
0280 0700 3206 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 101-200 SF		2.000 EA	9,800.00000	19,600.00	12,000.00000	24,000.00		
0285 0700 3207 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 201-300 SF		2.000 EA	10,600.00000	21,200.00	15,000.00000	30,000.00		
0290 0700 3301 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL SINGLE POST BRIDGE MOUNT INDEX 11870/700-012, UP TO 12 SF		2.000 EA	3,967.00000	7,934.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00		
0295 0700 3302 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL SINGLE POST BRIDGE MOUNT INDEX 11870/700-012, 12-20 SF		2.000 EA	4,493.00000	8,986.00	3,500.00000	7,000.00		
0300 0700 3401 SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, UP TO 12 SF		2.000 EA	300.00000	600.00	500.00000	1,000.00		
0305 0700 3402 SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 12-20 SF		2.000 EA	420.00000	840.00	500.00000	1,000.00		
0310 0700 3403 SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 21-30 SF		2.000 EA	1,100.00000	2,200.00	750.00000	1,500.00		
0315 0700 3404 SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 31-50 SF		2.000 EA	2,200.00000	4,400.00	850.00000	1,700.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250115 January 15, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: E21T5-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL PRODUCTS OF FLORIDA, INC.		(2) ACME BARRICADES LC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE REPAIR (CY								
0320 0700 3601 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF		2.000 EA	80.00000	160.00	100.00000	200.00		
0325 0700 3602 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 12-20 SF		4.000 EA	120.00000	480.00	150.00000	600.00		
0330 0700 3603 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 21-30 SF		2.000 EA	140.00000	280.00	150.00000	300.00		
0335 0700 3604 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 31-50 SF		2.000 EA	260.00000	520.00	250.00000	500.00		
0340 0700 3605 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 51-100 SF		2.000 EA	360.00000	720.00	300.00000	600.00		
0345 0700 3606 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 101-200 SF		2.000 EA	460.00000	920.00	500.00000	1,000.00		
0350 0700 4611 OVERHEAD STATIC SIGN STRUCTURE, SHALLOW FOUNDATION REMOVAL, CANTILEVER		2.000 EA	12,000.00000	24,000.00	20,000.00000	40,000.00		
0355 0700 4621 OVERHEAD STATIC SIGN STRUCTURE, SHALLOW FOUNDATION REMOVAL, SPAN		2.000 EA	18,000.00000	36,000.00	50,000.00000	100,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250115 January 15, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: E21T5-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL PRODUCTS OF FLORIDA, INC.		(2) ACME BARRICADES LC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE REPAIR (CY								
0360 0700 4631 OVERHEAD STATIC SIGN STRUCTURE, SHALLOW FOUNDATION REMOVAL, MONOTUBE		2.000 EA	12,000.00000	24,000.00	20,000.00000	40,000.00		
0365 0700 4640 OVERHEAD STATIC SIGN STRUCTURE, REMOVE BRIDGE MOUNT		2.000 EA	3,500.00000	7,000.00	15,000.00000	30,000.00		
0370 0700 13 12 RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP- FURNISH AND INSTALL, 2'		20.000 EA	110.00000	2,200.00	200.00000	4,000.00		
0375 0700 13 15 RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP- FURNISH AND INSTALL, 5'		30.000 EA	140.00000	4,200.00	300.00000	9,000.00		
0380 0700 15 2 IN-STREET SIGN ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL- FIXED BASE CONNECTION		2.000 EA	660.00000	1,320.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00		
0385 0704 1 3 TUBULAR MARKER, 36" WHITE POST		20.000 EA	250.00000	5,000.00	250.00000	5,000.00		
0390 0704 1 4 TUBULAR MARKER, 36" YELLOW POST		20.000 EA	250.00000	5,000.00	250.00000	5,000.00		
0395 0705 10 1 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1		12.000 EA	300.00000	3,600.00	350.00000	4,200.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250115 January 15, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: E21T5-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL PRODUCTS OF FLORIDA, INC.		(2) ACME BARRICADES LC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE REPAIR (CY								
0400 0705 10 2 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 2		4.000 EA	125.00000	500.00	125.00000	500.00		
0405 0705 10 3 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 3		4.000 EA	125.00000	500.00	350.00000	1,400.00		
0410 0705 10 4 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 4		4.000 EA	275.00000	1,100.00	350.00000	1,400.00		
0415 0705 11 1 DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR		30.000 EA	150.00000	4,500.00	200.00000	6,000.00		
0420 0705 11 2 DELINEATOR, NON-FLEXIBLE		4.000 EA	160.00000	640.00	125.00000	500.00		
0425 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		150.000 EA	18.00000	2,700.00	10.00000	1,500.00		
0430 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.400 GM	1,475.00000	590.00	2,500.00000	1,000.00		
0435 0710 11160 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		12.000 EA	163.00000	1,956.00	200.00000	2,400.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250115 January 15, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: E21T5-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL PRODUCTS OF FLORIDA, INC.		(2) ACME BARRICADES LC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE REPAIR (CY								
0440 0710 11190 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ISLAND NOSE		20.000 SF	120.00000	2,400.00	15.00000	300.00		
0445 0710 11290 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE		20.000 SF	120.00000	2,400.00	15.00000	300.00		
0450 0710 11331 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, BLACK, SKIP, 6"		0.400 GM	1,320.00000	528.00	1,200.00000	480.00		
0455 0711 11102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND		0.800 GM	2,212.00000	1,769.60	10,000.00000	8,000.00		
0460 0711 11103 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR INTERCHANGE MARKINGS		0.400 GM	18,332.00000	7,332.80	12,000.00000	4,800.00		
0465 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		8,000.000 LF	9.80000	78,400.00	8.00000	64,000.00		
0470 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		1,000.000 LF	10.00000	10,000.00	12.00000	12,000.00		
0475 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		400.000 LF	16.00000	6,400.00	14.00000	5,600.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250115 January 15, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: E21T5-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL PRODUCTS OF FLORIDA, INC.		(2) ACME BARRICADES LC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE REPAIR (CY								
0480 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		1.000 GM	3,843.00000	3,843.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00		
0485 0711 11144 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-2 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 12" FOR ROUNDBOUT		1.000 GM	5,486.00000	5,486.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
0490 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		24.000 EA	139.00000	3,336.00	225.00000	5,400.00		
0495 0711 11180 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, YIELD LINE		100.000 LF	28.00000	2,800.00	25.00000	2,500.00		
0500 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		200.000 LF	10.00000	2,000.00	12.00000	2,400.00		
0505 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		0.600 GM	3,843.00000	2,305.80	6,500.00000	3,900.00		
0510 0711 11421 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, BLUE, SOLID,6"		100.000 LF	14.20000	1,420.00	25.00000	2,500.00		
0515 0711 14123 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK		300.000 LF	16.80000	5,040.00	20.00000	6,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250115 January 15, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: E21T5-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL PRODUCTS OF FLORIDA, INC.		(2) ACME BARRICADES LC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE REPAIR (CY								
0520 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		2,000.000 LF	26.00000	52,000.00	25.00000	50,000.00		
0525 0711 14141 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE ON CONCRETE SURFACES		0.400 GM	22,302.00000	8,920.80	25,000.00000	10,000.00		
0530 0711 14160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		4.000 EA	1,133.00000	4,532.00	1,500.00000	6,000.00		
0535 0711 14170 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW		4.000 EA	506.00000	2,024.00	800.00000	3,200.00		
0540 0711 14180 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, YIELD LINE		10.000 LF	24.00000	240.00	35.00000	350.00		
0545 0711 14191 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, 6" WHITE, RAILROAD DYNAMIC ENVELOPE		150.000 LF	16.20000	2,430.00	20.00000	3,000.00		
0550 0711 14193 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, 12" WHITE ON ASPHALT PAVEMENT, RAILROAD DYNAMIC ENVELOPE		70.000 LF	32.80000	2,296.00	30.00000	2,100.00		
0555 0711 14194 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, 12" WHITE WITH 4" OUTSIDE BLACK CONTRAST ON CONCRETE PAVEMENT, RAILROAD DYNAMIC ENVELOPE		30.000 LF	44.00000	1,320.00	40.00000	1,200.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250115 January 15, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: E21T5-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL PRODUCTS OF FLORIDA, INC.		(2) ACME BARRICADES LC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE REPAIR (CY								
0560 0711 14241 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE ON CONCRETE SURFACES		0.400 GM	22,302.00000	8,920.80	25,000.00000	10,000.00		
0565 0711 14341 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, BLACK, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE ON CONCRETE SURFACES		0.200 GM	22,302.00000	4,460.40	25,000.00000	5,000.00		
0570 0711 14421 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, BLUE, SOLID, 6"		10.000 LF	16.20000	162.00	100.00000	1,000.00		
0575 0711 14560 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST ON CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		4.000 EA	1,632.00000	6,528.00	2,000.00000	8,000.00		
0580 0711 14570 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST, ARROW ON CONCRETE SURFACE		6.000 EA	986.00000	5,916.00	1,500.00000	9,000.00		
0585 0711 14660 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, MULTI COLOR ROUTE SHIELD		2.000 EA	4,280.00000	8,560.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00		
0590 0711 17 1 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		500.000 SF	29.80000	14,900.00	10.00000	5,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250115 January 15, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: E21T5-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL PRODUCTS OF FLORIDA, INC.		(2) ACME BARRICADES LC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE REPAIR (CY								
0595 0713103101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.200 GM	39,000.00000	7,800.00	40,000.00000	8,000.00		
0600 0713103121 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID W/CONTRAST, 6" PRIMARY LINE WIDTH, FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		0.200 GM	63,266.00000	12,653.20	60,000.00000	12,000.00		
0605 0713103201 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.200 GM	39,000.00000	7,800.00	40,000.00000	8,000.00		
0610 0713107 PREFORMED/PERMANENT TAPE, REMOVE		400.000 SF	12.00000	4,800.00	10.00000	4,000.00		
0615 0715 19 62 HIGH MAST LIGHT POLE, SHALLOW FOUNDATION REMOVAL		2.000 EA	18,000.00000	36,000.00	15,000.00000	30,000.00		
0620 0715 19 62 HIGH MAST LIGHT POLE, SHALLOW FOUNDATION REMOVAL		2.000 EA	18,000.00000	36,000.00	15,000.00000	30,000.00		
0625 E102 20 PORTABLE LIGHTING UNIT (MAST MOUNTED)		10.000 ED	367.00000	3,670.00	500.00000	5,000.00		
0630 E102 74 9 TRAFFIC CONES		4,600.000 ED	2.25000	10,350.00	1.00000	4,600.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250115 January 15, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: E21T5-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL PRODUCTS OF FLORIDA, INC.		(2) ACME BARRICADES LC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE REPAIR (CY								
0635 E102 97 1 TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TEMPORARY)		4.000 ED	2,500.00000	10,000.00	2,000.00000	8,000.00		
0640 E580332 21 TREE REMOVAL (4" TO 12")		2.000 EA	3,000.00000	6,000.00	3,500.00000	7,000.00		
0645 E580332 22 TREE REMOVAL (13" TO 24")		2.000 EA	3,500.00000	7,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00		
0650 E580332 23 TREE REMOVAL (25" TO 36")		2.000 EA	4,000.00000	8,000.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00		
0655 E580332 24 TREE REMOVAL (37" TO 48")		2.000 EA	9,000.00000	18,000.00	15,000.00000	30,000.00		
0660 E580336 4 PRUNING AND TRIMMING (TREES AND SHRUBS)		0.600 PM	8,000.00000	4,800.00	10,000.00000	6,000.00		
0665 E700 30 1 SIGN PANEL OVERLAY, SINGLE POST		20.000 SF	50.00000	1,000.00	100.00000	2,000.00		
0670 E700 30 2 SIGN PANEL OVERLAY, MULTI POST		40.000 SF	60.00000	2,400.00	150.00000	6,000.00		
0675 E700 30 3 SIGN PANEL OVERLAY, OVERHEAD		50.000 SF	105.00000	5,250.00	250.00000	12,500.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250115 January 15, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: E21T5-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL PRODUCTS OF FLORIDA, INC.		(2) ACME BARRICADES LC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE REPAIR (CY								
0680 E711 3 1 PAVEMENT MESSAGES (THERMOPLASTIC)		200.000 SF	44.00000	8,800.00	50.00000	10,000.00		
0685 E711 11121 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		5,600.000 LF	4.00000	22,400.00	2.00000	11,200.00		
0690 E711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6"		400.000 LF	4.00000	1,600.00	2.00000	800.00		
0695 E711 11221 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		7,000.000 LF	4.00000	28,000.00	2.00000	14,000.00		
0700 E711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		3,000.000 LF	4.00000	12,000.00	2.00000	6,000.00		
0001 CONCRETE REPAIR (CY) Section Totals:			\$1,568,496.00		\$1,790,312.00			
Contract Grand Totals:			\$1,568,496.00		\$1,790,312.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250115 January 15, 2025 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E21T5-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.